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OWNER: H. L. Pettey (West Locust Hill Farm,
DRILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc.
COUNTY: Albemarle (Ivy)

Well 1/1) VDMR: 2189
WWCR: 1036

TOTAL DEPTH: 490'

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in
feet

0-50

50-70

No samples

Biotite gneiss - tan to tannish-gray, slightly weathered,
medium grained, lineated to foliated; feldspar,
quartz, biotite, and traces of pink quartz

Biotite-amphibole gneiss - dark-gray to black, fine-grained,
schistose, foliated; biotite, amphiboles, feldspar,
quartz, and trace of pyrite

o

70-85

85-100

100-115

115-130

130-145

145-160

"

"

"

"

II

unweathered

"

"

"

" increase in amount of
biotite; trace of amphiboles

160-175

175-190

190-205

205-220

220-235

235-250

Biotite gneiss - gray, medium- to fine- grained, lineated
to foliated; feldspar, quartz, biotite, and trace
of pink quartz

"

"

"

No sample

Biotite gneiss - gray, medium- to fine-grained, lineated
to foliated; feldspar, quartz, biotite, and trace
of pink quartz

250-265 "o 265-280 "

280-295 "

295-310 "

..
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OWNER: H. L. Pettey (West Locust Hill Farm, Well #1) #2189
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310-325

325-340

340-355

355-370

370- 385

385-400

400-415

415-430

430-445

445-460

460-475

475-490

Biotite schist - black, fine-grained, well-foliated, some
gneissic fragments; biotite, feldspar, quartz,
and trace of garnet

Biotite gneiss - gray, medium- grained, foliated; feldspar,
biotite, quartz, and trace of garnet

No sample

Biotite gneiss - gray, medium-to fine-grained, foliated;
feldspar, biotite, quartz, and trace of pink quartz

"

"

"

"

"

"
Biotite schist - dark-gray, fine-grained, foliated, gneissic;

biotite, feldspar, and quartz

Biotite gneiss - gray, medium-to fine-grained, foliated;
feldspar, quartz, biotite, and trace of pink quartz

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

0-50'
50-490'

ROCK UNIT
No samples
Lovingston Formation

AGE

Precambrian
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Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
Robert G. Willson, Geologist
June 5, 1968








